make any contribution to these plans in 2007. The accumulated benefit obligation was $34,213, $29,875 and $27,162 at December 31, 2006,
2005 and 2004, respectively.

The Company also provides post-retirement healthcare benefits to the employees of three subsidiaries who meet certain minimum age and
service requirements. The Company has the right to modify or terminate some of these benefits.

As discussed in Note 1, the Company has adopted SFAS 158 which requires an enterprise to recognize in its statement of financial position an
asset for a defined benefit postretirement plan�s overfunded status or a liability

64

Edgar Filing: WESTLAKE CHEMICAL CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 90

Table of Contents

WESTLAKE CHEMICAL CORPORATION

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS�Continued

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

for a defined benefit postretirement plan�s underfunded status. The impact of the adoption of this statement on its financial position is illustrated
in the table below which reflects the establishment of the underfunded liability and the after-tax impact on stockholder�s equity.

Before

Application

of SFAS 158 Adjustments

After

Application

of SFAS 158
Total current assets $ 849,787 $ �  $ 849,787
Property, plant and equipment (net) 1,119,088 �  1,119,088
Other assets (net) 133,184 (902) 132,282

Total assets $ 2,102,059 $ (902) $ 2,101,157

Total current liabilities $ 321,340 $ 572 $ 321,912
Long-term debt 260,156 �  260,156
Deferred income taxes 304,102 (5,404) 298,698
Other liabilities 28,283 13,882 42,165

Total liabilities 913,881 9,050 922,931

Common stock 653 �  653
Additional paid-in capital 427,893 �  427,893
Retained earnings 759,606 �  759,606
Accumulated other comprehensive income 26 (9,952) (9,926)

Total stockholders� equity 1,188,178 (9,952) 1,178,226

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 2,102,059 $ (902) $ 2,101,157

Details of the pension and post-retirement healthcare plans are as follows:

Pension Benefits Other Benefits
2006 2005 2004 2006 2005 2004

Change in benefit obligation
Benefit obligation, beginning of year $ 34,779 $ 32,071 $ 27,342 $ 22,597 $ 20,961 $ 19,070
Service cost 1,066 1,050 1,029 361 360 381
Interest cost 1,885 1,798 1,736 512 414 420
Actuarial loss 2,630 737 1,104 1,533 1,363 1,649
Benefits paid (1,016) (877) (732) (555) (501) (559)
Plan amendment �  �  1,592 �  �  �

Edgar Filing: WESTLAKE CHEMICAL CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 91

Benefit obligation, end of year $ 39,344 $ 34,779 $ 32,071 $ 24,448 $ 22,597 $ 20,961